


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Contempt Petition No. 2/2023

By Hon'ble Court

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : --

For Respondent(s) : --

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

17/07/2023

We have perused the order dated 01.05.2023 passed by the learned Single Judge in S.B. Misc. Application No. 82/2016 in S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 27/1994 as well as the applications produced before the said Court which are duly signed by the respondents, as party and as counsel for the party supported by affidavit.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **04.08.2023**.

Notice be issued to the respondent No.1 after obtaining the address from the Bar Council of Rajasthan.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J