


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Contempt Petition No. 2/2023

By Honble Court

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : By Court Order
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Thanvi.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

28/08/2023

1. Notice issued to respondent No.1 is still awaited.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for further time to file reply.
3. Await notices.
4. Reply be filed by the next date.
5. List the matter on 14.09.2023.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

24-pradeep/-