

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Contempt Petition No. 2/2023

By Honble Court

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit & Anr.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : By Court Order.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Thanvi, R-2.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

**Order**

**18/09/2023**

1. Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submits that reply to petition has been filed today.
2. Office is directed to tag the same.
3. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 alongwith documents, which have formed the basis for issuing notice. The notices be sent in two sets, one through regular process and another by registered post. In the notice to be sent by registered post also, the documents be annexed.
4. List the petition on 17.10.2023.

**(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J**

**(ARUN BHANSALI),J**