


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Contempt Petition No. 2/2023

By Honble Court

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : By Court Order
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Thanvi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

26/02/2024

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1, returnable on 05.04.2024.
2. Registry is directed to send notice in two sets, out of which, one set of notice be sent through registered post acknowledgment due at the residential address of the respondent No.1. The other set of notice may, however, be sent through regular process.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(DINESH MEHTA),J

25-akansha/-