


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Contempt Petition No. 2/2023

By Honble Court

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : By Court
For Respondent(s) : Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit
present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI
Order

09/04/2024

1. The respondent no.1 – contemnor is present in the Court.
2. Service is, therefore, complete.
3. The respondent no.1 submits that the copy of the order, whereby cognizance has been taken, has not been supplied to him.
4. Though the order was passed in the presence of the contemnor, but considering his request, the Registrar (Judicial) is directed to provide a certified copy of the order dated 01.05.2023 to the respondent no.1.
5. The contemnor may get certified copy of the order dated 01.05.2023 between lunch hours (at 1:00 p.m.) today itself. He is granted eight weeks' time to file reply.
6. List this case on 09.07.2024, as prayed.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

(DINESH MEHTA),J