


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Contempt Petition No. 2/2023

By Honble Court

----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : By Court order
For Respondent(s) : Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit
(respondent-contemnor)
Mr. Priyanshu Gopa

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

19/12/2024

On the last date of hearing, this Court had granted four weeks' time to file reply. The respondent - contemnor prays for some more time to file reply.

In the interest of justice, further four weeks' time is granted to file reply as last indulgence.

Reply of respondent No.2 has already been filed.

List the matter after four weeks.

On the next date, the respondent - contemnor shall remain present before this Court.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ