


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Contempt Petition No. 2/2023

By Honble Court

----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : By Court Order.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajneesh Satyadev Rajpurohit
(respondent/contemnor in person).
Mr. Mahesh Thanvi.

HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

20/01/2025

1. Reply was required to be filed under an opportunity as last indulgence.
2. The respondent-contemnor present in person, however, pleads that due to unavoidable circumstances, even though reply was ready, it could not be submitted and prays for one more opportunity.
3. Though, we had granted last indulgence, however, taking into consideration that present is a criminal contempt proceeding, which may invite serious consequences including jail sentence, in the interest of justice, we are inclined to grant indulgence of two weeks.
4. List this case on 05.02.2025.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ